

Reference FO

Number:

FOI202223/092

From: Commercial

Date: 30 May 2022

Subject: Number of surface antiseptic wipes (of all types) purchased and number of

gels/ dispensed alcohol bottles purchased for last 12 months

Q1 Total number of surface antiseptic wipes (of all types) purchased for a period of 12

months and total spend.

A1 Total Number: 19,743

Total Spend: £68,397.18

Q2 Total hand gels / dispensed alcohol bottles for last 12 months split into sizes. For example

: '10,000 150ml used in last 12 months'

A2 Please see attached document: FOI092 Response

FOI 092 Response

Description	Quantity
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Liquid bottle 60ml	956
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Liquid cartridge 700ml for dispenser use	4
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam bottle 45ml	24
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel cartridge 1200ml for dispenser use	7
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Liquid cartridge 700ml for dispenser use	10
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel bottle 100ml	246
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel bottle 300ml fits Gojo bed end bracket	342
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel bottle 500ml	0
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel bottle 500ml with flip top	3
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam bottle 47ml	12
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam cartridge 1000ml for dispenser use - only for use with the Deb Wall Dispenser	12
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Gel bottle 1000ml for dispenser use	1
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam bottle 535ml	18
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Liquid cartridge 1200ml for dispenser use	2,524
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam cartridge 1200ml for dispenser use	1,032
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Liquid bottle 500ml	2
Cleanser alcohol hand rub Foam cartridge1200ml refill for cartridge dispenser use	25